Instruction Manual & Parts List
WOOD SHAPER
MODEL: CWS220
CAUTION: Read the instruction manual before using the appliance
Wood Shaper
2
Contents
INTRODUCTION........................................................................................... 3

5. Any other condition that could hamper the safe operation of this machine.
Wood Shaper
18
Parts Breakdown for CWS220 Wood Shaper -- Table Assembly
Parts List for CWS220 Wood Shaper —Table Assembly
Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty.
1 CWS220-001 Table    1
2 CWS220-002 Table Insert    1
3 CWS220-003 Table Insert for 30mm Spindle    1
4 CWS220-004 Right Fence Lid    1
5 CWS220-005 Screw M5x30   3
6 CWS220-006 Hex Nut M12   3
7 CWS220-007 Right Fence    1
8 CWS220-008 Left Fence    1
9 CWS220-009 Left Fence Lid    1
10 CWS220-010 Handle    3
11 CWS220-011 Flat Washer 8   4
12 CWS220-012 Fence Mount (Left)    1
13 CWS220-013 Screw M6x30   4
14 CWS220-014 Main Fence Housing    1
Wood Shaper
19
Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty.
15 CWS220-015 Hex Nut M6   4
16 CWS220-016 Fence Adjust Screw    2
17 CWS220-017 Plate    2
18 CWS220-018 Adjusting Knob    2
 CWS220-019.0 Adjusting Handle (#16,#18,#19)    2
19 CWS220-019 Pin 3x20   2
20 CWS220-020 Head Screw M6x12   4
21 CWS220-021 Flat Washer  6   4
22 CWS220-022 Lock Knob    2
23 CWS220-023 Plate    1
24 CWS220-024 Head Screw M8x12   2
25 CWS220-025 Lock Knob    1
26 CWS220-026 Post    1
27 CWS220-027 Bracket Base    1
28 CWS220-028 Bolt  M8x40   4
29 CWS220-029 Block    2
30 CWS220-030 Right Fence Mount    1
31 CWS220-031 Control Plate    1
32 CWS220-032 Bracket (Include #33)  2
33 CWS220-033 Special Nut (build in #32)  6
34 CWS220-034 Post LID  2
35 CWS220-035 Protective Guard  1
36 CWS220-036 Post 1  2
37 CWS220-037 Block II   2
38 CWS220-038 Flat Washer  6 4
39 CWS220-039 Screw  M6x12 4
40 CWS220-040 Pole  2
41 CWS220-041 Screw  M8x25 2
42 CWS220-042 Flat Washer  8 8
43 CWS220-043 Block  1
44 CWS220-044 Screw   2
45 CWS220-045 Handle  2
46 CWS220-046 Block M  1
47 CWS220-047 Plate  1
48 CWS220-048 Screw M  4
49 CWS220-049 Washer  4
50 CWS220-050 Post 2  2
51 CWS220-051 Wheel   3
52 CWS220-052 Nut  3
53 CWS220-053 Washer  4
54 CWS220-054 Screw  4
55 CWS220-055 Knob  6
Wood Shaper
20
Parts Breakdown for CWS220 Wood Shaper --  Stand Assembly
Parts List for CWS220 Wood Shaper —Stand Assembly
Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty.
101 CWS220-101 Stand  1
102 CWS220-102 Bolt  M10x20 4
103 CWS220-103 Lock washer  10 4
104 CWS220-104 Washer  10 4
105 CWS220-105 Cover  1
106 CWS220-106 Lock  6
107 CWS220-107 Screw M5x10 6
108 CWS220-108 Washer  5 6
109 CWS220-109 Motor Cover  1
111 CWS220-111 ON/OFF Switch for   1
112 CWS220-112 Power cord  1
113 CWS220-113 Strain relief  1
114 CWS220-114 Safety Glasses Warning  1
115 CWS220-115 Scale  1
116 CWS220-116 Lifting Label  1
117 CWS220-117 Screw M8x16 4
118 CWS220-118 Rubber Foot  4
119 CWS220-119 Reverse Switch Box  1
120 CWS220-120 Screw  2
121 CWS220-121 Bolt With Leveling Pad  4
122 CWS220-122 Reverse Switch  1
123 CWS220-123 Screw  M4x16 1
Wood Shaper
21
Parts Breakdown for CWS220 Wood Shaper—Motor Assembly
Wood Shaper
22
Parts List for CWS220 Wood Shaper—Motor Assembly
Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty.
201 CWS220-201 Handle   1
202 CWS220-202 Handle Wheel  1
203 CWS220-203 Hex Cap Screw  M6x15 5
204 CWS220-204 Shaft Mount  1
205 CWS220-205 Key  5x5x15 2
206 CWS220-206 Washer  12 1
207 CWS220-207 Nut  M12 1
208 CWS220-208 Gib   1
209 CWS220-209 Hex Nut   M8 4
210 CWS220-210 Set Screw  M8x35 4
211 CWS220-211 Hand Knob  1
212 CWS220-212 Hex Cap Screw  M10x40 4
213 CWS220-213 Lock Washer  6
214 CWS220-214 Elevation Housing  1
215 CWS220-215 Motor Mount Plate  1
216 CWS220-216 Flat Washer  10 4
217 CWS220-217 Hex Cap Screw M10x35 2
218 CWS220-218 Flat Washer  6
219 CWS220-219 Lock Washer  8 2
220 CWS220-220 Hex Bolt  M8x25 4
221 CWS220-221 Set Screw  M8x10 1
222 CWS220-222 Ribbed Belt  6PJ240  1
223 CWS220-223 Key  8x7x35 1
224 CWS220-224 Motor 2HP (1.5kW)  1
224-1
CWS220-224MF Motor Fan    1
224-2 CWS220-224SCE Starting Capacitor    1
224-3 CWS220-224CC Capacitor Cover    1
224-4 CWS220-224MFC Motor Fan Cover    1
225 CWS220-225 Socket Head Cap Screw  M8x30 1
226 CWS220-226 Spindle Slid  1
227 CWS220-227 Bolt  M8x12 4
228 CWS220-228 Flat Washer   6 2
229 CWS220-229 Pointer  1
230 CWS220-230 “L” Bracket  1
231 CWS220-231 Lead Screw  1
232 CWS220-232 Gear  1
233 CWS220-233 Bearing  51101 1
234 CWS220-234 Worm Shaft  1
235 CWS220-235 Set Screw M6x10 3
236 CWS220-236 Collar   1
237 CWS220-237 Pulley  1
238 CWS220-238 Pan Head Screw M4x16 2
239 CWS220-239 Nylon Plate  1
241 CWS220-241 ID Label (not Shown)    1
242 CWS220-242 Motor Label (Not Shown)    1
243 CWS220-243 Warning Label    1
Wood Shaper
23
Parts Breakdown for CWS220 Wood Shaper —Spindle Assembly
Parts List for CWS220 Wood Shaper—Spindle Assembly
Index
No.
Part No. Description Size Qty.
301  CWS220-301 Spanner Nut  2
302  CWS220-302 Pulley  1
303  CWS220-303 Screw  M6x16 3
304  CWS220-304 Washer  6 3
305  CWS220-305 Housing Cap  1
306  CWS220-306 Bearing  6205 2
307  CWS220-307 Snap Ring  52 1
308  CWS220-308 Space Long  1
309  CWS220-309 Bearing House  1
310  CWS220-310 Snap Ring  65 1
311  CWS220-311 Snap Ring 25 1
312  CWS220-312 Key  5x5x15 1
313  CWS220-313 Spindle 3/4" 1
314  CWS220-314 Rub Collar
Ø50xØ30x30mm
  1
315  CWS220-315 Rub Collar
Ø50xØ30x20mm   1
316  CWS220-316 Rub Collar
Ø50xØ30x10mm   1
317  CWS220-317 Rub Collar
Ø50xØ30x5mm   2
318  CWS220-318 Nut Set Tr28x2   1
319  CWS220-319 Wrench
S=12-14   1
320  CWS220-320 Wrench
S=41   1
Wood Shaper
24
Wiring Diagram for CWS220 Wood Shaper